
TJHS Boys Golf  
2011 Season Summary  
 

State Tournament: No qualifiers.   
 

Regionals:  Foothills Golf Course –championship tees (6923 yards)  
267 team score (10th of 17 teams)  

Ben Smiley: 87 (31st of 66 players) 
Cole Stewart: 89 (32nd)  
Jaron Bartoszek: 91 (34th)   
Matt Fabian: 98 (40th) 

 

City Cup:  Willis Case Golf Course   
 256 team score (3rd of 7 teams)  

Jaron Bartoszek: (84 – 4th of 25 players) 
Cole Stewart: (85 – 7th)  
Ben Smiley: (87 – T9th)  

 

All-City: (top 10 scoring average in 4 League Matches)  
Cole Stewart: 87.14 (4th)   
Ben Smiley: 90.29 (5th)   
Matt Fabian: 94.00 (7th)   
Jaron Bartoszek: 96.86 (8th)   

 

Tournament Scoring Averages – Varsity & JV (Class, # of rounds)  
Cole Stewart: 86.27 (Sr, 7.5 rounds)  
Ben Smiley: 88.40 (Jr, 7.5) 
Paul Lopez: 88.50 (Sr, 2) 
Jaron Bartoszek: 94.40 (Sr, 7.5) 
Matt Fabian: 94.67 (Jr, 6)  
Tyler Stewart: 105.0 (Jr, 3)  
David Peterson: 106.73 (Fr, 5.5)  
Josh Nordlander: 116.80 (Jr, 2.5)   
Steven Light: 117.0 (Jr, 1)  
Luke Stavish: 130.0 (Fr, .5)  
 

Other Tournament Summaries:   
DPS Invite – 3rd of 8 teams  
Jefferson Academy Invite – 257; 12th of 17 teams  
City League Matches – 3rd (combined results of 4 matches); top team score was 252.  
City Cup at Willis Case G.C. – 256 (3rd)  

 
 



2011 Thomas Jefferson Boys Golf Individual Varsity Results 
 
Event  

Cole 
Stewart 

Ben 
Smiley 

Paul 
Lopez 

Jaron 
Bartoszek 

Matt 
Fabian 

DPS Invitational 
8/11/11 - City Park G.C.  
3rd of 8 teams – 266  

82 87  99 97 

DPS League Match – 
8/16/11 – City Park G.C.  
3rd –133 strokes – weather 
shortened to 9 holes 

46 43  47 44 

Jefferson Academy Invite – 
8/22/11 - Indian Tree G.C.  
12th of 17  teams – 266 
strokes  

86 86  95 94 

DPS League Match – 
8/24/11 - Kennedy G.C.  
3rd  –276 strokes 

85 93 91 98 98 

DPS League Match – 
9/1/11 – Overland G.C. 
1st  – 252 strokes  

88 78 86 102 44 

DPS League Match – 
9/7/11 - Wellshire G.C. 
3rd – 271 strokes  

86 102  92 93 

DPS City Cup  
9/13/11  (25 players) 
Willis Case G.C.  
3rd – 256 strokes  

85 
(7th) 

87 
(T9th)  

 84 
(4th) 

 

4A Regional – Metro East 
9/19/11  (66 players) 
Foothills Golf Course – 
Championship tees (6923 
yards); 267 team score (10th of 
17 teams) 

89 
(32nd) 

87 
(31st) 

 91 
(34th) 

98 
(40th) 

Season Scoring 
Average (Rounds)  

86.27 (7.5) 88.40 (7.5) 88.50 (2) 94.40 (7.5) 94.67 (6) 

Low Round 82 78 86 84 93 
 
 
 
 


