TJHS Boys Golf 2011 Season Summary

State Tournament: No qualifiers.

Regionals: Foothills Golf Course –championship tees (6923 yards)

267 team score (10th of 17 teams) Ben Smiley: 87 (31st of 66 players)

Cole Stewart: 89 (32nd) Jaron Bartoszek: 91 (34th) Matt Fabian: 98 (40th)

City Cup: Willis Case Golf Course

256 team score (3rd of 7 teams)

Jaron Bartoszek: (84 – 4th of 25 players)

Cole Stewart: $(85 - 7^{th})$ Ben Smiley: $(87 - T9^{th})$

All-City: (top 10 scoring average in 4 League Matches)

Cole Stewart: 87.14 (4th) Ben Smiley: 90.29 (5th) Matt Fabian: 94.00 (7th) Jaron Bartoszek: 96.86 (8th)

Tournament Scoring Averages – Varsity & JV (Class, # of rounds)

Cole Stewart: 86.27 (Sr, 7.5 rounds)

Ben Smiley: 88.40 (Jr, 7.5) Paul Lopez: 88.50 (Sr, 2) Jaron Bartoszek: 94.40 (Sr, 7.5) Matt Fabian: 94.67 (Jr, 6) Tyler Stewart: 105.0 (Jr. 3)

Tyler Stewart: 105.0 (Jr, 3) David Peterson: 106.73 (Fr, 5.5) Josh Nordlander: 116.80 (Jr, 2.5)

Steven Light: 117.0 (Jr, 1) Luke Stavish: 130.0 (Fr, .5)

Other Tournament Summaries:

DPS Invite – 3rd of 8 teams

Jefferson Academy Invite – 257; 12th of 17 teams

City League Matches – 3rd (combined results of 4 matches); top team score was 252.

City Cup at Willis Case G.C. – 256 (3rd)

2011 Thomas Jefferson Boys Golf Individual Varsity Results

	Cole	Ben	Paul	Jaron	Matt
Event	Stewart	Smiley	Lopez	Bartoszek	Fabian
DPS Invitational 8/11/11 - City Park G.C. 3 rd of 8 teams – 266	82	87	•	99	97
DPS League Match – 8/16/11 – City Park G.C. 3 rd –133 strokes – weather shortened to 9 holes	46	43		47	44
Jefferson Academy Invite – 8/22/11 - Indian Tree G.C. 12 th of 17 teams – 266 strokes	86	86		95	94
DPS League Match – 8/24/11 - Kennedy G.C. 3 rd –276 strokes	85	93	91	98	98
DPS League Match – 9/1/11 – Overland G.C. 1st – 252 strokes	88	78	86	102	44
DPS League Match – 9/7/11 - Wellshire G.C. 3^{rd} – 271 strokes	86	102		92	93
DPS City Cup 9/13/11 (25 players) Willis Case G.C. 3 rd – 256 strokes	85 (7 th)	87 (T9 th)		84 (4 th)	
4A Regional – Metro East 9/19/11 (66 players) Foothills Golf Course – Championship tees (6923 yards); 267 team score (10 th of 17 teams)	89 (32 nd)	87 (31 st)		91 (34 th)	98 (40 th)
Season Scoring	86.27 (7.5)	88.40 (7.5)	88.50 (2)	94.40 (7.5)	94.67 (6)
Average (Rounds)					
Low Round	82	78	86	84	93